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32. Local Fares—continued
(ii) Local fares for 10-trip tickets will apply between the following stations:

Between And Seconsfl Class
Wellington .. Paraparaumu .. 3.35
Napier .. Hastings .. 1.60

(iii) School season tickets, subject in all other respects to the provisions of section 21, will be issued
on the Johnsonville-Wellington, Paekakariki-Wellington and Upper Hutt - Melling-Wellington lines
for journeys not exceeding 4 miles at the following charges:

Per Term
For students and scholars under 17 years of age .. .. .. 2.05
For students and scholars 17 years of age or more but under 21 years of age 4.10

Christchurch District

L (iv)1 First-class single tickets at a fare of 21c will be issued for travel between Christchurch and
yttelton.

LUGGAGE, PARCELS, ETC.
The rates and charges set out in the following sections are amended as indicated:

48. Theatrical Companies Luggage and Effects

Paragraph 4 (a): The rates scheduled in this subparagraph are increased by 7% percent. The rates
so calculated are then rounded to the nearest cent.

52, Pedal Bicycles and Tricycles
Paragraph 1: Omit this paragraph and substitute:

1. Rates—Bicycles, pedal, assembled, not otherwise specified, not packed in cases, cartons, or
crates, will be charged at the following rates for each machine seated to carry one rider:

Miles Miles Miles
Not Not Not
Exceeding $  Exceeding $  Exceeding $

12 . 0.16 200 .. .. 0.65 450 .. .. 1.00
25 . 0.22 250 .. .. 0.70 500 .. .. 1.05
50 0.32 300 .. .. 0.80 550 .. .. 1.10

100 . 0.43 350 .. .. 0.85 Over 550 .. 1.25

150 0.60 400 .. .. 0.90

53. Motor Bicycles Accompanying Passengers
Paragraph 2: Omit this paragraph, and substitute:

2. Rates—Motor bicycles accompaying passengers will be charged on the actual mileage to be
travelled, i.e., the route covered by the passenger ticket held, at the following rates, owners to load
and unload:

Miles Not Over 120 1b and
Not Exceeding Not Exceeding Over 175 1b
Exceeding 1201b 1751b
3 3 $
25 .. .. .. 0.80 1.00 1.35
50 .. .. .. 1.20 .. 1.55 2.10
100 .. .. .. 1.55 .. 2.00 2.70
150 .. .. .. 1.9 .. 2.35 3.40
200 .. .. ..2.20 2.75 4.00
250 .. .. .. 2,45 3.05 4.50
300 .. .. .. 275 3.50 5.10
350 .. .. .. 3.05 4.00 5.65
400 .. .. .. 3.45 4.30 6.05
450 .. .. .. 3.70 4.60 6.55
500 .. .. .. 4.05 4.95 7.00
For every additional 50
miles or part thereof .. 0.35 0.40 0.60

2169



